

**LPFA Taxable Student Loan Backed Bonds Series 2011A - FFELP**  
**Quarterly Distribution Report**

Issuer: Louisiana Public Facilities Authority  
 Deal Name: Taxable Student Loan Backed Bonds, Series 2011A  
 Quarterly Distribution Report  
 Quarterly Distribution Date: 7/25/2015  
 Collection Period: 4/1/2015 - 6/30/2015

Contact Name : Tricia A. Dubroc  
 Contact Number: 800-228-4755  
 Contact Email: dubroc@lpfa.com  
 Website: www.lpfa.com

Bonds (FFELP)													
Series	CUSIP	ISIN	Common Codes	Index	Margin	Coupon Rate	Original Balance	4/25/2015	Interest Accrual	Principal Paid	End Princ. Bal 7/25/15	Ending Balance Factor	Maturity
A-1	546398K31	US546398K310	061162542	3MLibor	0.50%	0.77700%	\$ 151,000,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.000000000%	4/26/2021
A-2	546398K49	US546398K492	061162585	3MLibor	0.90%	1.17700%	\$ 248,000,000.00	\$ 176,211,896.32	\$ 524,269.26	\$ 10,649,386.52	\$ 165,562,509.80	66.759076532%	4/26/2027
A-3	546398K56	US546398K567	061162615	3MLibor	0.95%	1.22700%	\$ 110,000,000.00	\$ 110,000,000.00	\$ 341,177.17	\$ -	\$ 110,000,000.00	100.000000000%	4/25/2035
<b>Total</b>							<b>\$ 509,000,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 286,211,896.32</b>	<b>\$ 865,446.43</b>	<b>\$ 10,649,386.52</b>	<b>\$ 275,562,509.80</b>	<b>54.138017642%</b>	

(a) Should include Principal Pmts in the current distribution month

Funds and Accounts	3/31/2015	Activity	6/30/2015
Reserve Fund	\$ 814,193.64	\$ (29,845.71)	\$ 784,347.93
Capitalized Interest Fund	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Collection Fund	\$ 14,659,751.89	\$ (1,317,438.71)	\$ 13,342,313.18
Department SAP Rebate Fund	\$ 1,052,152.51	\$ (39,496.02)	\$ 1,012,656.49
Student Loan Fund (Principal and Expected Capitalized Interest)	\$ 313,739,173.31	\$ (10,891,773.27)	\$ 302,847,400.04
<b>Total Trust Fund Balances</b>	<b>\$ 330,265,271.35</b>	<b>\$ (12,278,553.71)</b>	<b>\$ 317,986,717.64</b>

Parity on Quarterly Distribution Date			
	Beg Balance	Activity	End Balance
<b>Net Assets</b>			
Loans Receivable	\$ 311,575,977.69	\$ (10,688,711.43)	\$ 300,887,266.26
Accrued Interest Receivable on Loans	\$ 5,016,824.90	\$ (241,348.17)	\$ 4,775,476.73
Investments - Less SAP Rebate Fund	\$ 15,473,945.53	\$ (1,347,284.42)	\$ 14,126,661.11
Less Required Payments			
Accrued Interest on Bonds	\$ (885,172.86)	\$ 19,726.43	\$ (865,446.43)
Accrued Expenses	\$ (224,912.66)	\$ 7,751.28	\$ (217,161.38)
Bond Principal	\$ (11,924,249.08)	\$ 1,274,862.56	\$ (10,649,386.52)
<b>Total Net Assets</b>	<b>\$ 319,032,413.52</b>	<b>\$ (10,975,003.75)</b>	<b>\$ 308,057,409.77</b>
<b>Liabilities</b>			
Bonds Payable	\$ 286,211,896.32	\$ (10,649,386.52)	\$ 275,562,509.80
<b>Total Liabilities</b>	<b>\$ 286,211,896.32</b>	<b>\$ (10,649,386.52)</b>	<b>\$ 275,562,509.80</b>
<b>Total Parity %</b>	<b>111.4672%</b>		<b>111.7922%</b>

**LPFA Taxable Student Loan Backed Bonds Series 2011A - FFELP**  
**Quarterly Distribution Report**  
**Continued**

Quarterly Distribution Date	7/25/2015
Collection Period	4/1/2015 - 6/30/2015

<b>Collection Period Activity</b>	
	<b>6/30/2015</b>
Cash Inflows Available to be Distributed	
Beginning Balance - April 1, 2015	\$ 14,659,751.89
Collection Amount Received (borrower payments)	\$ 9,931,187.84
Recoveries	\$ -
Reserve Account	\$ 814,193.64
less Required Reserve Account	\$ (784,347.93)
Capitalized Interest Account (after a stepdown or release date)	\$ -
Loans Repurchased from Guarantor	\$ (362,241.90)
Payments from Guarantor	\$ 4,376,558.57
Collections received from Loan Payments from cut date (Jan 31 to April 20)	\$ -
Purchased by Servicers/Sellers	\$ -
Prior Month's Allocations or Adjustments	\$ -
Investment Income	\$ 2,381.77
All Fees (including bond principal and interest)	\$ (14,419,129.79)
Transfers to SAP Rebate Fund	\$ (1,486,359.76)
Other Amounts Received in Collection	\$ -
<b>Total Available Funds</b>	<b>\$ 12,731,994.33</b>

<b>Fees Payable on Quarterly Distribution Date</b>	
	<b>7/25/2015</b>
Indenture Trustee Fees	\$ 10,460.46
Custodial Fees	\$ -
Paying Agent Fees	\$ -
Registrar Fees	\$ -
Servicing and Administration Fees	\$ 206,700.92
Late Fees	\$ -
Other Fees	\$ -
<b>Total Fees</b>	<b>\$ 217,161.38</b>

<b>Waterfall Activity</b>		
<b>Waterfall for Distribution</b>	<b>Amount Due</b>	<b>Amount Remaining</b>
<b>Total Available Funds for Quarterly Distribution Date</b>		\$ 12,731,994.33
<b>First:</b> Payments Required under any applicable Joint Sharing Agreement	\$ -	\$ 12,731,994.33
<b>Second:</b> Trustee and Eligible Lender Trustee Fees	\$ 10,460.46	\$ 12,721,533.87
<b>Third:</b> Servicers Fees	\$ 94,269.34	\$ 12,627,264.53
<b>Fourth:</b> Administraton Fees	\$ 112,431.58	\$ 12,514,832.95
<b>Fifth:</b> Bondholders Interest Due on Bonds (Pro-rata)	\$ 865,446.43	\$ 11,649,386.52
<b>Sixth:</b> Bondholders Principal and Interest Due and Payable on Final Maturity Date (Pro-rata)	\$ -	\$ 11,649,386.52
<b>Seventh:</b> Reserve Fund Amount to Restore to the Specified Balance	\$ -	\$ 11,649,386.52
<b>Eighth:</b> Principal Payment to Bondholders of all Available Funds above the Collection Fund Minimum Balance - allocated sequentially by Series A-1, A-2 and A-3, in that order, until paid in full.	\$ 10,649,386.52	\$ 1,000,000.00

<b>Principal and Interest Distributions</b>	<b>Series A-1</b>	<b>Series A-2</b>	<b>Series A-3</b>	<b>Total</b>
Periodic Interest Due	\$ -	\$ 524,269.26	\$ 341,177.17	\$ 865,446.43
Periodic Interest Paid	\$ -	\$ 524,269.26	\$ 341,177.17	\$ 865,446.43
Interest Shortfall	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Interest Carryover Due	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Interest Carryover Paid	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Interest Carryover	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Periodic Principal Distribution Amount	\$ -	\$ 10,649,386.52	\$ -	\$ 10,649,386.52
Periodic Principal Paid	\$ -	\$ 10,649,386.52	\$ -	\$ 10,649,386.52
Shortfall	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>Total Distribution Amount</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 11,173,655.78</b>	<b>\$ 341,177.17</b>	<b>\$ 11,514,832.95</b>

LPFA Taxable Student Loan Backed Bonds Series 2011A - FFELP  
 Quarterly Distribution Report  
 Loan Portfolio Information as of June 30, 2015

Portfolio Summary			
	Beg Balance 3/31/15	Activity	End Balance 6/30/15
Principal Balance	\$ 311,575,977.69	\$ (10,688,711.43)	\$ 300,887,266.26
Accrued Interest to be Capitalized	\$ 2,163,300.69	\$ (203,163.91)	\$ 1,960,136.78
<b>Total Pool Balance</b>	<b>\$ 313,739,278.38</b>	<b>\$ (10,891,875.34)</b>	<b>\$ 302,847,403.04</b>
Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)	5.12	(0.00)	5.11
Weighted Average Maturity (WAM)	143.40	(0.47)	142.93
Number of Loans	61,625	(2,476)	59,149
Number of Borrowers	19,384	(814)	18,570
Average Borrower Indebtedness	16,073.87		16,202.87

(a) WAC and WAM ending calculations utilize Edfinancial data only.

Servicer Balance				
	Balance 6/30/15	% of Portfolio	# of Loans	Claims Outstanding
Edfinancial	\$293,708,142.50	97.61%	57,679	\$2,356,657.84
Nelnet	\$7,179,123.76	2.39%	1,470	\$87,807.85
<b>Total Portfolio</b>	<b>\$ 300,887,266.26</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>59,149</b>	<b>\$ 2,444,465.69</b>

Weighted Average of Payments		
	% of Pool	W.A. Time until Repayment (months) (includes grace period)
In School	0.77%	-6.00
Grace	0.36%	-4.26
Deferment	11.03%	-23.14
Forbearance	13.66%	-4.02
		<b>W.A. Time in Repayment (months)</b>
Repayment	73.38%	23.06
Claims in Progress	0.80%	14.90
Claims Denied	0.00%	0.00
<b>Total Weighted Average</b>		<b>13.88</b>

(a) W.A. Time Until Repayment would most likely be reflected as a negative number in this calculation. For example, if a loan has 3 months left in school and 6 months of grace period, the time until repayment for that loan would be -9 months.

(b) Weighted Average of Payments information reflects Edfinancial data only.

Portfolio by Loan Status										
	# of Loans		Principal		% of Principal		WAC		WARM	
	Beginning 3/31/15	Ending 6/30/15	Beginning 3/31/15	Ending 6/30/15	Beginning 3/31/15	Ending 6/30/15	Beginning 3/31/15	Ending 6/30/15	Beginning 3/31/15	Ending 6/30/15
In School	921	673	\$ 3,198,921.79	\$ 2,249,261.15	1.03%	0.75%	5.86	5.83	118.77	118.35
Grace	248	296	\$ 912,957.37	\$ 1,064,756.23	0.29%	0.35%	5.62	5.85	117.24	119.38
Repayment										
Current	38,164	36,987	\$ 196,735,625.31	\$ 192,333,820.97	63.14%	63.92%	5.02	5.04	147.47	146.99
31-60 Days Delinquent	1,617	1,640	\$ 8,125,087.86	\$ 7,920,811.60	2.61%	2.63%	5.14	5.14	133.66	138.63
61-90 Days Delinquent	1,040	1,400	\$ 5,268,531.45	\$ 6,422,485.37	1.69%	2.13%	5.16	5.13	130.33	132.40
91-120 Days Delinquent	898	620	\$ 4,442,285.43	\$ 2,704,328.36	1.43%	0.90%	5.39	5.10	134.77	117.61
121-180 Days Delinquent	1,254	1,024	\$ 5,817,393.47	\$ 4,940,368.71	1.87%	1.64%	4.94	5.14	133.46	119.34
181-270 Days Delinquent	944	1,268	\$ 4,674,020.50	\$ 5,530,701.09	1.50%	1.84%	5.10	5.13	125.34	128.13
271+ Days Delinquent	400	259	\$ 1,605,385.87	\$ 1,047,960.73	0.52%	0.35%	5.01	4.99	110.64	106.44
<b>Total Repayment</b>	<b>44,317</b>	<b>43,198</b>	<b>\$ 226,668,329.89</b>	<b>\$ 220,900,476.83</b>	<b>72.75%</b>	<b>73.42%</b>	<b>5.04</b>	<b>5.05</b>	<b>145.27</b>	<b>144.65</b>
Forbearance	6,676	6,763	\$ 40,222,977.53	\$ 40,856,486.00	12.91%	13.58%	5.41	5.33	142.45	141.88
Deferment	8,617	7,528	\$ 38,227,847.37	\$ 33,371,820.36	12.27%	11.09%	5.20	5.14	137.69	137.02
Claims in Progress	845	691	\$ 2,342,888.88	\$ 2,444,465.69	0.75%	0.81%	5.06	4.97	117.38	119.47
Claims Denied	1	-	\$ 2,054.86	-	0.00%	0.00%	2.33	-	107.00	-
Credit Balance	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Total Portfolio</b>	<b>61,625</b>	<b>59,149</b>	<b>\$ 311,575,977.69</b>	<b>\$ 300,887,266.26</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>5.12</b>	<b>5.11</b>	<b>143.40</b>	<b>142.93</b>

(a) WAC and WARM ending calculations utilize Edfinancial data only.

LPFA Taxable Student Loan Backed Bonds Series 2011A - FFELP  
 Quarterly Distribution Report  
 Loan Portfolio Information as of June 30, 2015

Delinquency Status	# of Loans		Principal		% of Principal		WAC		WARM	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
	3/31/15	6/30/15	3/31/15	6/30/15	3/31/15	6/30/15	3/31/15	6/30/15	3/31/15	6/30/15
Current	38,164	36,987	\$ 196,735,625.31	\$ 192,333,820.97	86.79%	87.07%	5.02	5.04	147.47	146.99
31-60 Days Delinquent	1,617	1,640	\$ 8,125,087.86	\$ 7,920,811.60	3.58%	3.59%	5.14	5.14	133.66	138.63
61-90 Days Delinquent	1,040	1,400	\$ 5,268,531.45	\$ 6,422,485.37	2.32%	2.91%	5.16	5.13	130.33	132.40
91-120 Days Delinquent	898	620	\$ 4,442,285.43	\$ 2,704,328.36	1.96%	1.22%	5.39	5.10	134.77	117.61
121-180 Days Delinquent	1,254	1,024	\$ 5,817,393.47	\$ 4,940,368.71	2.57%	2.24%	4.94	5.14	133.46	119.34
181-270 Days Delinquent	944	1,268	\$ 4,674,020.50	\$ 5,530,701.09	2.06%	2.50%	5.10	5.13	125.34	128.13
271+ Days Delinquent	400	259	\$ 1,605,385.87	\$ 1,047,960.73	0.71%	0.47%	5.01	4.99	110.64	106.44
<b>Total Portfolio in Repayment</b>	<b>44,317</b>	<b>43,198</b>	<b>\$ 226,668,329.89</b>	<b>\$ 220,900,476.83</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>5.04</b>	<b>5.05</b>	<b>145.27</b>	<b>144.65</b>

(a) WAC and WARM ending calculations utilize Edfinancial data only.

Portfolio by Loan Type	# of Loans		Principal		% of Principal		WAC		WARM	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
	3/31/15	6/30/15	3/31/15	6/30/15	3/31/15	6/30/15	3/31/15	6/30/15	3/31/15	6/30/15
Subsidized Consolidation Loans	4,218	4,124	\$ 52,407,983.66	\$ 51,137,883.90	16.82%	17.00%	4.67	4.66	177.33	175.26
Unsubsidized Consolidation Loans	4,242	4,145	\$ 64,086,570.37	\$ 62,878,256.73	20.57%	20.90%	4.69	4.68	194.39	191.24
Subsidized Stafford Loans	29,529	28,250	\$ 85,601,215.90	\$ 81,822,635.70	27.47%	27.19%	4.96	4.97	113.23	113.34
Unsubsidized Stafford Loans	22,593	21,653	\$ 101,162,682.06	\$ 97,258,804.06	32.47%	32.32%	5.49	5.49	121.86	122.35
PLUS/GradPLUS Loans	1,022	957	\$ 8,254,472.01	\$ 7,727,687.53	2.65%	2.57%	8.06	8.07	123.52	122.72
SLS Loans	21	20	\$ 63,053.79	\$ 61,998.34	0.02%	0.02%	3.25	3.25	85.82	84.88
Credit Balance	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Total Portfolio</b>	<b>61,625</b>	<b>59,149</b>	<b>\$ 311,575,977.69</b>	<b>\$ 300,887,266.26</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>5.12</b>	<b>5.11</b>	<b>143.40</b>	<b>142.93</b>

(a) WAC and WARM ending calculations utilize Edfinancial data only.

Portfolio by Program Type	# of Loans		Principal		% of Principal		WAC		WARM	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
	3/31/15	6/30/15	3/31/15	6/30/15	3/31/15	6/30/15	3/31/15	6/30/15	3/31/15	6/30/15
Graduate / 4-Year Loans	51,490	49,419	\$ 278,645,514.88	\$ 269,152,313.10	89.43%	89.45%	5.12	5.12	146.39	145.91
2-Year Loans	9,133	8,774	\$ 28,801,729.16	\$ 27,745,915.75	9.24%	9.22%	5.05	5.05	117.06	116.84
Proprietary / Technical / Vocational Loans	847	809	\$ 2,805,474.73	\$ 2,724,411.72	0.90%	0.91%	5.23	5.21	118.80	115.81
Unknown (Consolidation) Loans	155	147	\$ 1,323,258.92	\$ 1,264,625.69	0.42%	0.42%	4.76	4.81	143.60	144.70
Other Loans	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Credit Balance	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Total Portfolio</b>	<b>61,625</b>	<b>59,149</b>	<b>\$ 311,575,977.69</b>	<b>\$ 300,887,266.26</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>5.12</b>	<b>5.11</b>	<b>143.40</b>	<b>142.93</b>

(a) WAC and WARM ending calculations utilize Edfinancial data only.

(b) Nelnet school profile reports reflected reformatted classifications in December 2013.

SAP Portfolio Indices	Principal		% of Principal		Margin
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	
	3/31/15	6/30/15	3/31/15	6/30/15	06/30/15
T-Bill Loans	\$ 9,394,073.04	\$ 8,916,290.57	3.02%	2.96%	2.5676
1-month LIBOR Index Loans (previously 90-Day CP Index Loans) *	\$ 302,181,904.65	\$ 291,970,975.69	96.98%	97.04%	1.9999
Other Loans	-	-	-	-	na
Credit Balance	-	-	-	-	na
<b>Total Portfolio</b>	<b>\$ 311,575,977.69</b>	<b>\$ 300,887,266.26</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>2.0077</b>

(a) As previously disclosed, this change took effect on April 1, 2012\*

(b) Margin calculation reflected is based upon Edfinancial data.

LPFA Taxable Student Loan Backed Bonds Series 2011A - FFELP  
 Quarterly Distribution Report  
 Loan Portfolio Information as of June 30, 2015

Default Summary	
<b>I. Student Loan Defaults</b>	
a. Principal Balance of Student Loans Upon Transfer into Trust Estate	\$ 526,186,527.58
b. Interest Capitalized to Date on Student Loans Since the 01/31/2011 Cut Off Date	\$ 41,854,804.54
c. Total Principal Required to be Paid on Student Loans (I. a.+ I. b.)	568,041,332.12
d. Current Period Defaults - Principal of claims filed (\$)	3,099,463.82
e. Cumulative Defaults -Principal of claims filed (\$)	\$ 84,004,217.97
f. Cumulative Default Rate (I. e./ I. c.)	14.79%
<b>II Student Loan Recovery</b>	
a. Current Period Defaulted Principal Received via Claim payments or Recovery	\$ 2,811,704.41
b. Current Period Total Principal Balance of Loans having a claim paid or recovered	\$ 2,874,083.22
c. Cumulative Defaulted Principal Recovered or Claim Paid	\$ 79,140,581.64
d. Cumulative Principal Balance of Loans Having Principal Recovered or a Claim Paid	\$ 80,213,680.74
e. Cumulative Principal Reimbursement Rate (II. c./ II. d.)	98.66%
<b>III. Claims Rejects</b>	
a. Principal of Current Period Default Claims in Rejected Status as of 6/30/15	\$ 85,752.14
b. Total of All Default Claims Rejected through 6/30/15	\$ 1,026,724.45
c. Percentage of Default Claims in Rejected Status as of 6/30/15 (III. b./ I. e.)	1.22%

CPR Calculations				
Date	Pool Balance	Periodic CPR	Cumulative CPR	Prepayment Volume
1/31/2011	\$536,214,467.00			
6/30/2011	\$512,918,980.11	4.93%	4.93%	\$ 10,925,599.37
9/30/2011	\$501,883,028.25	2.97%	4.27%	\$ 3,794,254.72
12/31/2011	\$489,628,405.74	3.97%	4.20%	\$ 4,984,425.57
3/31/2012	\$477,479,442.00	4.23%	4.38%	\$ 5,183,809.91
6/30/2012	\$452,801,401.00	14.36%	6.33%*	\$ 17,885,711.04
9/30/2012	\$433,199,001.10	11.22%	7.15%	\$ 13,085,129.79
12/31/2012	\$420,606,272.82	5.96%	7.17%	\$ 6,511,815.21
3/31/2013	\$410,147,882.82	4.30%	6.93%	\$ 4,526,852.70
6/30/2013	\$398,817,252.49	5.34%	6.85%	\$ 5,514,303.45
9/30/2013	\$387,335,085.32	5.75%	6.82%	\$ 5,772,728.05
12/31/2013	\$375,370,742.03	6.52%	6.87%	\$ 6,378,446.98
3/31/2014	\$363,692,289.04	6.56%	6.92%	\$ 6,221,344.58
6/30/2014	\$350,616,275.63	8.39%	7.12%	\$ 7,767,533.05
9/30/2014	\$337,559,434.47	8.85%	7.32%	\$ 7,909,803.55
12/31/2014	\$325,677,456.74	8.03%	7.44%	\$ 6,887,646.39
3/31/2015	\$313,739,278.38	8.56%	7.59%	\$ 7,098,836.91
6/30/2015	\$302,847,403.04	7.93%	7.82%	\$ 6,319,314.67

LPFA Taxable Student Loan Backed Bonds Series 2011A - FFELP  
 Quarterly Distribution Report  
 Loan Portfolio Information as of June 30, 2015

Optional Purchase Information		
Initial Pool Balance 1/31/11	Current Pool Balance 6/30/15	%
\$ 536,214,466.58	\$ 302,847,403.04	56.48%
15% or Less- Qualify for Optional Purchase		No

Servicer Net Reject Trigger									
	YEAR	TOTAL CLAIMS FILED	GROSS REJECT AMOUNT	GROSS REJECT RATE	CURE AMOUNT	CURE RATE	NET REJECT AMOUNT	NET REJECT RATE	Trigger Breached > .25%
Edfinancial	2014	\$18,932,902	\$4,332	0.02288%	\$0	0.000%	\$4,332	0.02288%	NO
Nelnet*	2014	\$92,249,917	\$134,695	0.14601%	\$0	0.000%	\$134,695	0.14601%	NO

\* Nelnet and Edfinancial reports are provided directly from servicer and reflect figures through December 2014.

**Louisiana Public Facilities Authority**  
**Taxable Student Loan Backed Bonds, Series 2011A**

**Balance Sheet**  
**June 30, 2015**  
**(Unaudited)**

**ASSETS**

Cash	\$	-
Assets Held by Trustee		
Investments	\$	15,139,317.60
Student Loans Receivable	\$	300,887,266.26
Accrued Interest Receivable	\$	4,776,261.89
Special Allowance Receivable	\$	(1,522,333.00)
Reserve for Uncollectible Loans	\$	(210,380.33)
Loan Payments from Servicer Receivable	\$	<u>568,754.53</u>
Total Assets	<b>\$</b>	<b><u>319,638,886.95</u></b>

**LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS**

Bonds Payable	\$	286,211,896.32
Less Bond discount	\$	(6,194,101.09)
Accrued Interest Payable	\$	618,185.80
Other Accounts Payable & Accrued Expenses	\$	<u>307,343.26</u>
Total Liabilities	\$	280,943,324.29
<b>Net Assets</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b><u>38,695,562.66</u></b>
<b>Total Liabilities and Net Assets</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b><u>319,638,886.95</u></b>

**QUARTERLY DISTRIBUTION DATE INFORMATION FORM**

This Quarterly Distribution Date Information Form (the "Information Form") is being provided by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as trustee (the "Trustee") pursuant to Section 5.04(c) of the Indenture of Trust, dated as of April 1, 2011 (the "Indenture"), among the Louisiana Public Facilities Authority (the "Authority"), Wells Fargo bank, N.A., as eligible lender trustee, and the Trustee. All capitalized terms used in this Information Form and not otherwise defined shall have the same meanings as assigned to such terms in the Indenture.

The Authority has provided a Quarterly Distribution Date Certificate to the Trustee. In reliance upon the information and the Authority's direction contained therein, the Trustee shall make the following deposits and distributions in the following order of priority, to the Persons or to the account specified below by 3:00 p.m. (New York City time) on 07/27/15 (the "Quarterly Distribution Date"), to the extent of (v) the amount of Available Funds received during the immediately preceding Collection Period in the Collection Fund (or, if necessary, other Available Funds on deposit in the Collection Fund as provided in Section 5.04(c) of the Indenture), (x) the amount transferred from the Department SAP Rebate Fund pursuant to Section 5.06 of the Indenture, (y) the amount transferred from the Reserve Fund pursuant to Section 5.05(b), (c) and (d) of the Indenture and (z) the amount transferred from the Capitalized Interest Fund pursuant to Section 5.03 of the Indenture.

(i)	Amounts required to be paid under any applicable Joint Sharing Agreement or amounts deposited in the Collection Fund which represent amounts that are allocable to Eligible Loans which are not pledged as part of the Trust Estate		N/A
(ii)	(A) The Trustee Fee to the Trustee, and any other amounts due and owing to the Trustee or any Agent under the Indenture	\$	10,460.46
	(B) The Eligible Lender Trustee Fee to the Eligible Lender Trustee	\$	-
	(C) Any unpaid Trustee Fees from prior Quarterly Distribution Dates	\$	-
(iii)	(A) The Administration and Servicing Fees due to EdFinancial, as Servicer (to the extent remaining unpaid following the Monthly Servicing and Administration Payment Date)	\$	89,909.34
	(B) The Administration and Servicing Fees due to Nelnet, as Servicer (to the extent remaining unpaid following the Monthly Servicing and Administration Date)	\$	4,360.00
	(C) Any unpaid Administration and Servicing Fees due to the Servicers (\$0.00 to Edfinancial and \$0.00 to Nelnet) from prior Monthly Servicing and Administration Payment Dates	\$	-
(iv)	(A) The Administration and Servicing Fees due to the Administrator (to the extent remaining unpaid following the Monthly Servicing and Administration Payment Date)	\$	112,431.58
	(B) Any unpaid Administration and Servicing Fees due to the Administrator from prior Monthly Servicing and Administration Payment Dates	\$	-
(v)	The Bondholders' Interest Distribution Amount to the Bondholders		
	Series A-1	\$	-
	Series A-2	\$	524,269.26
	Series A-3	\$	341,177.17
(vi)	The amount of principal to be paid to Bondholders on a Bond Final Maturity Date	\$	-
(vii)	Amounts to be deposited to the Reserve Fund necessary to reinstate the balance of the Reserve Fund up to the Specified Reserve Fund Balance; and	\$	0.00
(viii)	The amount of principal to be paid to the Bondholders (until paid in full)		
	Series A-1	\$	-
	Series A-2	\$	10,649,386.52
	Series A-3	\$	-
	Total Distributions	\$	11,731,994.33
	The remaining Available Funds from the immediately preceding Collection Period on this Quarterly Distribution Date.	\$	12,731,994.33
	If required, other Available Funds on deposit in the Collection Fund.	\$	1,000,000.00
	The Parity Ratio as of such Quarterly Distribution Date.		111.79%
	Specified Reserve Fund Balance for such Quarterly Distribution Date.	\$	757,118.50
	Pool Balance for such Quarterly Distribution Date.	\$	302,847,400.04

Dated this 24th day of July, 2015.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., as the Trustee

By 

**Sharon D. Stewart**  
Vice President